
NUR 1052C Clinical Concepts I 
Ocala 

 
AUGUST 2019   
 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

    1 

 
 

 

2 3 

4 5 6 7 8 
 

 
 

9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 

 
 

 

16 17 

18 
 

 
 

19 
 

Orientation 
1-4 PM 

20 
 

21 
 

Seminar 8-10 
Lab 10-12 

All clinical 
groups 

 

22 
 

Lab 8-12 
3 Clinical 

Groups 
 

Lab 12-4 

2 Clinical 
Groups 

 

23 
 

24 
 

 

25 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

26 27 
 

Seminar 8-10 
Lab 10-12 

All clinical 

groups 
 

 
 

28 
 

CoursePoint  
Orientation 

9-11 

 
Lab: 12-3 

All clinical 
groups 

 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

 

 



NUR 1052C Clinical Concepts I 
Ocala 

SEPTEMBER 2019   
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

1 
 

 

2 
 

College Closed 

3 
 

Seminar 8-10 
Lab 10-12 

All clinical 

groups 
 

 

4 
Lab 8-12 

3 Clinical Groups 
 

Lab 12-4 

2 Clinical Groups 
 

Orientation to 
Simulation 

Center 
 

5 
 

Lab 8-12 
3 Clinical Groups 

 

Lab 12-4 
2 Clinical Groups 

 
 

6 
 

7 
 

 

8 

 
 

 

9 

 
EXAM 1 

1-2:30 PM 

 

10 

Seminar 8-10 
Lab 10-12 

All clinical 

groups 
 

 

11 

Bedmaking 
Simulation 

All Clinical 

Groups 

13 

Lab 8-12 
3 Clinical Groups 

 

Lab 12-4 
2 Clinical Groups 

 

14 

 
 

14 

 
 

 

 

15 
 

 

16 
 

 

17 
Seminar 8-10 

Lab 10-12 
All clinical 

groups 
 

18 
Lab 8-12 

3 Clinical Groups 
 

Lab 12-4 
2 Clinical Groups 

 

19 
Lab 8-12 

3 Clinical Groups 
 

Lab 12-4 
2 Clinical Groups 

 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 24 
Seminar 8-10 

Lab 10-12 

All clinical 
groups 

 

25 
Lab 8-12 

3 Clinical Groups 

 
Lab 12-4 

2 Clinical Groups 
 

26 
Lab 8-12 

3 Clinical Groups 

 
Lab 12-4 

2 Clinical Groups 
 

27 
 

28 
 

 

29 30 

EXAM 2 
1-2:30 PM 

 

     

 
 

 



NUR 1052C Clinical Concepts I 
Ocala 

OCTOBER  2019   
 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

  1 

 
Professional 

Development 

Days 
No Classes 

 

2 

 
CLINICAL 

READINESS 

 
Ocala and 

Lecanto  
All groups 

3 

 
Lab 8-12 

3 Clinical Groups 

 
Lab 12-4 

2 Clinical Groups 
 

 

4 

 
No Class 

5 

 
 

 

6 
 

 

 

7 
 

 

 

8 
 

Seminar 8-10 

Lab 10-12 
All clinical 

groups 
 

9 
 

Clinical 

7:30-12:30 
 

10 
 

Clinical 

7:30-12:30 
 

11 
 

12 
 

 

 
 

13 

 
 

14 

 
 

15 

 
Seminar 8-10 

Lab 10-12 
All clinical 

groups 

 

16 

 
Clinical 

7:30-12:30 
 

17 

 
Clinical 

7:30-12:30 
 

18 

 

19 

 
 

 

20 

 
 

 

21 

 
EXAM 3 

1 – 2:30 PM 

 

22 

 

23 

 
Clinical 

7:30-12:30 

 

24 

 
Clinical 

7:30-12:30 

 

25 

  

26 

 
 

 

 
 

27 

 
 

28 

 
 

29 

 

30 

 
Clinical 

7:30-12:30 
 

31 

 
Clinical 

7:30-12:30 
 

  

 
 

 
 

 



NUR 1052C Clinical Concepts I 
Ocala 

 
NOVEMBER 2019 
   

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

   

 
 

 

  1 

  

2 

 
 

3 

 

4 

 

EXAM 4 
0800-0930 

NOTE TIME 
CHANGE  
 

5 

 

 

Clinical 
7:30-12:30 

 

 

Clinical 
7:30-12:30 

 

8 

 

9 

 
 

 

 
 

10 
 

 

 

11 
 

College Closed 

12 
 

PROFESSIONAL  

ISSUES 
PRESENTATION  

Session 1: 9-11 
Session 2: 12-2 

 

 

13 
 

Clinical 

7:30-12:30 
 

 
 

14 
 

Clinical 

7:30-12:30 
 

15 
 

 

16 
 

  

 
 

 
 

 

17 

 
 

 

18 

 

19 

 

20 

 
Clinical 

7:30-12:30 

 

21 

 
Clinical 

7:30-12:30 

 

22 

 

23 

  
 

 

 

24 25 

 

END OF 
SEMESTER 

SIMULATION 

26 

 

END OF 
SEMESTER 

SIMULATION 

27 

 

Thanksgiving 
Break 

28 

 

Thanksgiving 
Break 

29 

 

Thanksgiving 
Break 

30 

 

Thanksgiving 
Break 
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Ocala 

 
DECEMBER  2019   
 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

1 

 
Thanksgiving 

Break 

2 

 
END OF 

SEMESTER 
SIMULATION 

3 

 
END OF 

SEMESTER 
SIMULATION  

 

 
 

4 

 
END OF 

SEMESTER 
SIMULATION 

5 6 7 

 
 

8 9 10 
 

FINAL EXAM 

11-2 

11 12 
 

 

13 
 

 

14 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 


