

AUGUST 2019

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	Orientation 1-4 PM	20	Seminar 8-10 Lab 10-12 All clinical groups	22 Lab 8-12 3 Clinical Groups Lab 12-4 2 Clinical Groups	23	24
25	26	Seminar 8-10 Lab 10-12 All clinical groups	CoursePoint Orientation 9-11 Lab: 12-3 All clinical groups	29	30	31

CF COLLEGE of CENTRAL FLORIDA

SEPTEMBER 2019

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
1	2	3	4 Lab 8-12	5	6	7
	College Closed	Seminar 8-10 Lab 10-12	3 Clinical Groups	Lab 8-12 3 Clinical Groups		
		All clinical groups	Lab 12-4 2 Clinical Groups	Lab 12-4		
			Orientation to Simulation Center	2 Clinical Groups		
8	9 EXAM 1 1-2:30 PM	10 Seminar 8-10 Lab 10-12 All clinical groups	11 Bedmaking Simulation All Clinical Groups	13 Lab 8-12 3 Clinical Groups Lab 12-4 2 Clinical Groups	14	14
15	16	17 Seminar 8-10 Lab 10-12 All clinical groups	18 Lab 8-12 3 Clinical Groups Lab 12-4 2 Clinical Groups	19 Lab 8-12 3 Clinical Groups Lab 12-4 2 Clinical Groups	20	21
22	23	24 Seminar 8-10 Lab 10-12 All clinical groups	25 Lab 8-12 3 Clinical Groups Lab 12-4 2 Clinical Groups	26 Lab 8-12 3 Clinical Groups Lab 12-4 2 Clinical Groups	27	28
29	30 EXAM 2 1-2:30 PM					

OCTOBER 2019



SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
		1	2	3	4	5
		Professional Development Days	CLINICAL READINESS	Lab 8-12 3 Clinical Groups	No Class	
		No Classes	Ocala and Lecanto All groups	Lab 12-4 2 Clinical Groups		
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
		Seminar 8-10 Lab 10-12 All clinical groups	Clinical 7:30-12:30	Clinical 7:30-12:30		
13	14	Seminar 8-10 Lab 10-12 All clinical groups	16 Clinical 7:30-12:30	17 Clinical 7:30-12:30	18	19
20	21 EXAM 3 1 – 2:30 PM	22	23 Clinical 7:30-12:30	24 Clinical 7:30-12:30	25	26
27	28	29	30 Clinical	31 Clinical		
			7:30-12:30	7:30-12:30		



NOVEMBER 2019

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
					1	2
3	4 EXAM 4 0800-0930 NOTE TIME CHANGE	5	Clinical 7:30-12:30	Clinical 7:30-12:30	8	9
10	11 College Closed	PROFESSIONAL ISSUES PRESENTATION Session 1: 9-11 Session 2: 12-2	13 Clinical 7:30-12:30	14 Clinical 7:30-12:30	15	16
17	18	19	20 Clinical 7:30-12:30	21 Clinical 7:30-12:30	22	23
24	END OF SEMESTER SIMULATION	26 END OF SEMESTER SIMULATION	27 Thanksgiving Break	28 Thanksgiving Break	29 Thanksgiving Break	30 Thanksgiving Break



DECEMBER 2019

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Thanksgiving Break	END OF SEMESTER SIMULATION	END OF SEMESTER SIMULATION	END OF SEMESTER SIMULATION			
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
		FINAL EXAM 11-2				